
Amendment No. 3 

 

 No. BPPI/DRUG/RC-154/2020        Date: 11/05/2020  

 

Sub: - Modification in the tender Indicative Requirement of drugs invited against Tender No- 

BPPI/DRUG/RC-154/2020 dated: 05.05.2020 under Annexure VIII in reference to Clause 18 (M). 

 

 

S.N. Drug 

Code 

Generic Name of Drug Unit Size Indicative 

Requirement 

in Unit Size 

Modified 

Indicative 

Requirement 

in Unit Size 

1 15 Ibuprofen 200 mg film coated  Tablet 10's 1500000 150000 

2 18 Azithromycin 250 mg Film Coated Tablet 

IP 

6's 3000000 

500000 

3 23 Paracetamol Tablets IP 500mg 10's 1500000 150000 

4 62 Cefotaxime Sodium 1000mg Injection IP Vial &wfi 1500000 1500000 

5 67 Ceftazadime Injection IP 1000mg Vial &wfi 150000 150000 

6 72 Azithromycin 500 mg Film Coated Tablet 

IP 

3's 3000000 

1000000 

7 75 Ceftriaxone Injection IP  1g Vial &wfi 150000 150000 

8 77 Ceftriaxone injection IP 500 mg Vial &wfi 150000 150000 

9 171 MANNITOL 20% 350 ml 150000 150000 

10 172 Metronidazole 5 mg / ml Infusion 100 ml 150000 150000 

11 248 Levocetrizine film coated Tablets IP 5mg 10's 1500000 150000 

12 251 Montelukast tablet I.P.10 mg 10's 750000 75000 

13 273 Dobutamine Injection IP 250mg/20ml Vial 150000 150000 

14 305 Chloroquine Phosphate  250 mg film 

coated Tablet 

10's 1500000 

150000 

15 806 Bicalutamide Tablet I.P 50mg 10's 1500000 15000 

16 946 Lignocaine (Lidocaine) Hydrochloride 

Gel IP 2% w/v 

20g tube 150000 

150000 

17 8147 Human Body Non Contact Infrared 

Thermometer 

One 7500 

7500 

 

Rest of the terms and condition against subject tender document remains unaltered. Bidders are 

requested to consider the above amendment while submission of tender.  

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/-  

(Anurag Dwivedi)  

GM (Procurement & Quality Control)  

For & on behalf of BPPI  

Ph: 011-49431811 


